
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

    Local Government Engineering Department 

    Office of the Executive Engineer 

 District: Cumilla 

                       www.lged.gov.bd 
Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.1718                       Date : 07-04-2019 

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) 

Tender Notice No: 64/2018-2019 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  

 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Propos

al Document 

last selling / 

downloading 

date 

Tender/Prop

osal Closing 

date 

1 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M160 

Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Jalom 

South UP - Chitoshi Maulana Bazar Road via 

Lalchandpur-Rajapur Bazar Road Ch 00-2000m 

(Road ID#419903005) under Monohargonj Upazila 

District Cumilla (2nd Call) 

7416171.00 304689 
24-04-19, 

17.00pm 

25-04-19, 

11.30am 

2 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W354 

Improvement of Monipur- Nawtola R&H Road Ch 

00-820m (Road ID#419904044) under Monohargonj 

Upazila District Cumilla (2nd Call) 

6009782.00 304688 
24-04-19, 

17.00pm 

25-04-19, 

11.30am 

3 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W328 

Improvement of Kachi Kadomtoli R&H -Bhogai 

Bazar Road Ch 00-1500m (Road ID#419904060) 

(Salvage Tk=2,04,336/-) under Monohargonj 

Upazila District Cumilla (2nd Call) 

11849739.00 304687 
24-04-19, 

17.00pm 

25-04-19, 

11.30am 

4 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M181 

Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Pakamura - 

Fenua (Starting and ending at Kalirbaza-Bataichari) 

Road (Ch. 00-1080m) (Road ID:419675021) under 

Upazila: Sadar, District: Cumilla 

2993164.00 293441 
24-04-19, 

17.00pm 

25-04-19, 

11.30am 

5 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W311 

(a) Improvement of Gouripur Pannai-Matlab Babur 

hat- Isapur Battola-Amirabad Kachua Road (Ch.00-

600m) (Road ID#419365120) (b) Improvement of 

Gouripur Kachua Road Malakhala Bridge-Talukder 

Bari Mosjid Road (Ch. 00-170m (Road 

ID#419365125) (Salvage Tk=1,81,604/-) under 

Upazila: Daudkandi, District: Cumilla 

6718698.00 299101 
24-04-19, 

17.00pm 

25-04-19, 

11.30am 

6 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W355 

(a) Improvement of Shidlai-Berekhola Road (Ch. 

1600-2600m) (Road ID#419154011) union: Sidlai 

(b) Improvement of Shaitshala Haji Market-

Shaitshala Farhad Bhuiyan Bari Road (Ch. 00-

480m) (Salvage Tk=2,80,298) (Road 

ID#419155128) union: Madhabpur under Upazila: 

Brahmanpara, District: Cumilla 

11216778.00 290331 
24-04-19, 

17.00pm 

25-04-19, 

11.30am 

7 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M185 

(a) Periodic Maintenance (Overlay) of Bharella 

Bazar-Narachow LGED New Bridge via Abdul 

Mannan House Road (Ch. 00-770m) (Road 

ID:419185024) union: Bharella Uttar (b) Periodic 

Maintenance (Overlay) of Kangsanagar Bazar 

RHW-Fultali Link Road (Ch. 00-721m) (Road 

ID:419185025) union: Bharella Uttar under Upazila: 

Burichong, District: Cumilla 

3335483.00 299112 
24-04-19, 

17.00pm 

25-04-19, 

11.30am 

8 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M191 

(a) Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of 

Chitushi Rly. Station-Nalua Chandpur Road at Ch. 

700-2166m (Road ID#419094048) (Salvage 

Tk=1,45,981/-) (b) Periodic Maintenance (Re-Seal) 

of Poyelgacha Colledge road -Halgaon via Kalora 

Road at Ch. 00-1800m (Road ID#419094056) 

(Salvage Tk=91,930/-)under Upazila: Barura, 

District: Cumilla 

7021918.00 293470 
24-04-19, 

17.00pm 

25-04-19, 

11.30am 

9 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-M190 

(a) Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of 

Jorpukuria-Solapukuria-Dewatoli-Medda Road at 

Ch. 00-2221m (Road ID#419094053) (Salvage 

Tk=1,99,521/-) (b) Periodic Maintenance 

(Rehabilitation) of Kashedda Chowmohani-

Joynagar-Batabaria Road at Ch. 1250-1705m (Road 

ID#419094055) (Salvage Tk=67,756/-)under 

7173376.00 293469 
24-04-19, 

17.00pm 

25-04-19, 

11.30am 

উন্নয়নের গেতন্ত্র        

শেখ হাসিোর 

মূলমন্ত্র 
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This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-
Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk  
(helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 
The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.1718/1(50)                       Date : 07-04-2019 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the    

e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3. 
4. 

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
The Project Director, RIDP(CBC)/VRRP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

5. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla. 
7. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.  
8. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
9. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is  requested to 

publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website. 
11. 
 

The Editor, The Editor, The Daily Manobjamin, Janet tower, 40 Kowran bazaar, Dhaka-1215/ Ourtime, 19/3 Bir Uttam 

Qazi Nuruzzaman Sarak,West Panthapath (Beside Square Hospital) Dhaka  with a request to pub1lish the above e-

Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 15”x4 Column) on or before 10/04/2019 for one 

day only. 
11. Notice Board (All).    

 

 

Upazila: Barura, District: Cumilla 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 
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10 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W340 

Improvement of Nichantapur-Amborpur via 

Jorpukuria Road at Ch. 700-1700m (Road 

ID#419274030) under Upazila: Chandina, District: 

Cumilla 

7380040.00 300373 
24-04-19, 

17.00pm 

25-04-19, 

11.30am 

11 
Cum/VRRP/ 

18-19/W-23 

Rehabilitation of Kashipur RHD-Masimpur GC via 

Shibpur RoadHomna part from Ch 00m-2640m ID 

419542007 under Homna Upazila District Cumilla 

(2nd Call) 

8569527.00 303369 
24-04-19, 

17.00pm 

25-04-19, 

11.30am 

12 
Cum/VRRP/ 

18-19/W-33 

(1) Rehabilitation of Amratali-Folkamuri Road from 

Ch: 00m-1100m [ID# 419095190] (2) Rehabilitation 

of Perul-Poyelgacha Road from Ch: 00m-1045m 

[ID# 419095168] under Barura Upazila, District: 

Cumilla (2nd Call) 

5694431.00 303370 
24-04-19, 

17.00pm 

25-04-19, 

11.30am 

13 
Cum/VRRP/ 

18-19/W-34 

(1) Rehabilitation of Choto Tulagaon-Pilgiri High 

School Road from Ch: 00m-710m [ID# 419095189] 

(2) Rehabilitation of Dighalgaon-Bhabanipur Road 

from Ch: 00m-1362m [ID# 419095114] under 

Barura Upazila, District: Cumilla (2nd Call) 

6946656.00 303371 
24-04-19, 

17.00pm 

25-04-19, 

11.30am 

 (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

Phone:081-68960 

e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd 

                              (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/

