

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.**1718**

Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

উন্নয়নের গনতন্ত্র

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Cumilla

www.lged.gov.bd

Date: 07-04-2019

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) **Tender Notice No: 64/2018-2019**

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

Sl. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Propos al Document last selling / downloading date	Tender/Prop osal Closing date
1	RIDP(CBC)/ C-M160	Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Jalom South UP - Chitoshi Maulana Bazar Road via Lalchandpur-Rajapur Bazar Road Ch 00-2000m (Road ID#419903005) under Monohargonj Upazila District Cumilla (2nd Call)	7416171.00	304689	24-04-19, 17.00pm	25-04-19, 11.30am
2	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W354	Improvement of Monipur- Nawtola R&H Road Ch 00-820m (Road ID#419904044) under Monohargonj Upazila District Cumilla (2nd Call)	6009782.00	304688	24-04-19, 17.00pm	25-04-19, 11.30am
3	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W328	Improvement of Kachi Kadomtoli R&H -Bhogai Bazar Road Ch 00-1500m (Road ID#419904060) (Salvage Tk=2,04,336/-) under Monohargonj Upazila District Cumilla (2nd Call)	11849739.00	304687	24-04-19, 17.00pm	25-04-19, 11.30am
4	RIDP(CBC)/ C-M181	Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Pakamura - Fenua (Starting and ending at Kalirbaza-Bataichari) Road (Ch. 00-1080m) (Road ID:419675021) under Upazila: Sadar, District: Cumilla	2993164.00	293441	24-04-19, 17.00pm	25-04-19, 11.30am
5	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W311	(a) Improvement of Gouripur Pannai-Matlab Babur hat- Isapur Battola-Amirabad Kachua Road (Ch.00-600m) (Road ID#419365120) (b) Improvement of Gouripur Kachua Road Malakhala Bridge-Talukder Bari Mosjid Road (Ch. 00-170m (Road ID#419365125) (Salvage Tk=1,81,604/-) under Upazila: Daudkandi, District: Cumilla	6718698.00	299101	24-04-19, 17.00pm	25-04-19, 11.30am
6	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W355	(a) Improvement of Shidlai-Berekhola Road (Ch. 1600-2600m) (Road ID#419154011) union: Sidlai (b) Improvement of Shaitshala Haji Market-Shaitshala Farhad Bhuiyan Bari Road (Ch. 00-480m) (Salvage Tk=2,80,298) (Road ID#419155128) union: Madhabpur under Upazila: Brahmanpara, District: Cumilla	11216778.00	290331	24-04-19, 17.00pm	25-04-19, 11.30am
7	RIDP(CBC)/ C-M185	(a) Periodic Maintenance (Overlay) of Bharella Bazar-Narachow LGED New Bridge via Abdul Mannan House Road (Ch. 00-770m) (Road ID:419185024) union: Bharella Uttar (b) Periodic Maintenance (Overlay) of Kangsanagar Bazar RHW-Fultali Link Road (Ch. 00-721m) (Road ID:419185025) union: Bharella Uttar under Upazila: Burichong, District: Cumilla	3335483.00	299112	24-04-19, 17.00pm	25-04-19, 11.30am
8	RIDP(CBC)/ C-M191	(a) Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Chitushi Rly. Station-Nalua Chandpur Road at Ch. 700-2166m (Road ID#419094048) (Salvage Tk=1,45,981/-) (b) Periodic Maintenance (Re-Seal) of Poyelgacha Colledge road -Halgaon via Kalora Road at Ch. 00-1800m (Road ID#419094056) (Salvage Tk=91,930/-)under Upazila: Barura, District: Cumilla	7021918.00	293470	24-04-19, 17.00pm	25-04-19, 11.30am
9	RIDP(CBC)/ C-M190	(a) Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Jorpukuria-Solapukuria-Dewatoli-Medda Road at Ch. 00-2221m (Road ID#419094053) (Salvage Tk=1,99,521/-) (b) Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Kashedda Chowmohani-Joynagar-Batabaria Road at Ch. 1250-1705m (Road ID#419094055) (Salvage Tk=67,756/-)under	7173376.00	293469	24-04-19, 17.00pm	25-04-19, 11.30am



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division





Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

Road Database LGED District Portal Select · Go Digital Map Upazila: Barura, District: Cumilla

(Contd. P-2)

Page-2

Sl. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Propos al Document last selling / downloading date	Tender/Prop osal Closing date
10	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W340	Improvement of Nichantapur-Amborpur via Jorpukuria Road at Ch. 700-1700m (Road ID#419274030) under Upazila: Chandina, District: Cumilla	7380040.00	300373	24-04-19, 17.00pm	25-04-19, 11.30am
11	Cum/VRRP/ 18-19/W-23	Rehabilitation of Kashipur RHD-Masimpur GC via Shibpur RoadHomna part from Ch 00m-2640m ID 419542007 under Homna Upazila District Cumilla (2 nd Call)	8569527.00	303369	24-04-19, 17.00pm	25-04-19, 11.30am
12	Cum/VRRP/ 18-19/W-33	(1) Rehabilitation of Amratali-Folkamuri Road from Ch: 00m-1100m [ID# 419095190] (2) Rehabilitation of Perul-Poyelgacha Road from Ch: 00m-1045m [ID# 419095168] under Barura Upazila, District: Cumilla (2 nd Call)	5694431.00	303370	24-04-19, 17.00pm	25-04-19, 11.30am
13	Cum/VRRP/ 18-19/W-34	(1) Rehabilitation of Choto Tulagaon-Pilgiri High School Road from Ch: 00m-710m [ID# 419095189] (2) Rehabilitation of Dighalgaon-Bhabanipur Road from Ch: 00m-1362m [ID# 419095114] under Barura Upazila, District: Cumilla (2 nd Call)	6946656.00	303371	24-04-19, 17.00pm	25-04-19, 11.30am

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.)

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd.

(Md. Sohrab Ali)

Executive Engineer LGED, Cumilla. Phone:081-68960 e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd

Date: 07-04-2019

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.1718/1(50)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

- The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website.
- The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division.
- The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla.
- The Project Director, RIDP(CBC)/VRRP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla.
- The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.
- The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.
- 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
- publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website.
- The Editor, The Editor, The Daily Manobjamin, Janet tower, 40 Kowran bazaar, Dhaka-1215/ Ourtime, 19/3 Bir Uttam Qazi Nuruzzaman Sarak, West Panthapath (Beside Square Hospital) Dhaka with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 15"x4 Column) on or before 10/04/2019 for one day only.
- Notice Board (All). 11.

Executive Engineer LGED, Cumilla.

(Md. Sohrab Ali)